) Direct questions regarding
0G-2805 PINK Michigan Department of Education : reg
Rev. 10/01 OFFICE OF BUDGET, CONTRACTS AND GRANTS this form to 31806.

RECEIVED

GRANT OFFICE USE ONLY

’ .
e, . GRANT AWARD APPROVAL FORM
Initials: JUN 1 8 2004
_ LHIFE ACADEMIC OFFICER
3. SBE Priorities and Policies that this Grant Program Supports: (check all that apply)
Priorities Policies CJOther
Ointegrating Communities and Schools DBt{llying
CJElevating Educational Leadership [OCharacter Education (specify)
[CJEmbracing the Information Age R Creating Effective Leaming Environments
R Ensuring Early Childhood Literacy CJFamily Involvement
BEnsuring Excellent Educators [Jsafe Schools

4. Grant Categories (if not described in ltem 2): LINOT APPLICABLE

High Poverty, Low Achieving Schools - Title | Sec. 1002
High Poverty Schools - Fund for the Improvement of Education (FIE)

5. Target Population to be Served by Grant:

Whole school populations in schools that are at high poverty level (50%) and are experiencing achievement difficulties as defined by low MEAP
performance. Fifteen percent of funds may go to schools that meet poverty eligibility only.

6. Total Funds Awarded: .
Title | portion of CSR program continuation grants $9,217,099
FIE portion of CSR program continuation grants 2,576,392

Grand Total $11,793,491

7. Eligible Applicants:

New grant applicant schools must have a minimum poverty level of 50%. To qualify for Title | funds, they must also have low performance on the MEAP

tests. High-poverty schools with higher MEAP performance are eligible for FIE funds. Continuation grant applicant schools have already met these
criteria. : .

8. Description of Priorities Given to Any Specific Population or Location: [ JNOT APPLICABLE

No specific population-is targeted. MDE is expected to work for an equitable distribution of grants geographically and by grade leve! from elementary
through high school.

10617 |



10. OFFICE

Office Director Approval Signature;
Phone:_____ g ts:

11. BUDGET OFFICE

Budget Office Approval Signature:
Cpmmems:

12. GRANTS OFFICE

[rﬂﬁz)% :
Grants Office Appmvval Signature Date: /
Commen :

= Shbt ,

e-20-0
14. SUPERINTENDENT : : — e ] Ljfl:‘:‘::‘:rir‘;f £ T ‘22
Superintendent Approval Signature: o L S ¥y ot it ;5}“ : Date:é ;
Comments: SR : g
INSTRUCTIONS:

A. Complete items 1-10 on this form. The Grants Administration Unit will facilitate completion of items 11-14,

B.  Attach three (3) sets of Exhibits A, B, and C.
Exhibit A---List of applicants (alphabetical order) recommended for funding, the amount requested, the amount recommended,
and a three to five sentence abstract of the proposal.
Exhibit B---List of applicants (alphabetical order) not recommended for funding and the amount each requested.
Exhibit C---Map of Michigan indicating the location of recommended applicants.

C.  Attach the grant award letters for the Superintendent’s signature and the non-award letters for the Service Area Director’s
signature. The letters should be submitted in the same order given in Exhibit A and/or B. For each final Grant Award

Notification letter, a Grant Award Notification form (yellow sheet) also needs to be submitted for the Superintendent’s
signature.

D. Transmit Grant Award Approval Form (pink), attachments, and letters to the Grant Administration Unit.




2004-05 Comprehensive School Reform (CSR)Program

Exhibit A - Part I . Continuation Grant Applications Recommended for Funding - Title I

District / School Amount Requested Amount Approved District Total Award
Adrian City School District $86,692.00
District Budget $1,306.00 $1,306.00
McKinley Elementary School $85,386.00 $85,386.00
Alcona Community Schools $100,000.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Alcona Middle School $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Alma Public Schools $82,159.00
District Budget $4,386.00 $4,386.00
Hilicrest Elementary School $77,773.00 $77,773.00
Baldwin Community Schools $105,990.00
District Budget $0.00
Baldwin Elementary School $118,590.00 $105,990.00
Battle Creek Public Schools $251,736.00
District Budget $11,944.00 $11,942.00
Ann J. Kellogg School $70,077.00 $70,077.00
Coburn School $83,617.00 $83,617.00
Northwestern Middle School $86,100.00 $86,100.00
Bendle Public Schools $103,634.00
District Budget $0.00
Bendle Middle School $105,001.00 $103,634.00
Benton Harbor Area Schools $415,970.00
District Budget $9,637.00 $9,352.00
Fair Plain Middie School $117,623.00 $117,048.00
Fair Plain Northeast Elementary School $91,770.00 $91,770.00
Hull Middle School $110,718.00 $98,900.00
McCord Renaissance Center $98,900.00 $98,900.00
Casman Alternative Academy $110,627.00
District Budget $0.00
Casman Alternative Academy $110,627.00 $110,627.00
Center Academy $105,000.00
District Budget $0.00
Center Academy $105,000.00 $105,000.00

Page 1 of 6



District / School Amount Requested Amount Approved District Total Award
Comstock Public Schools $106,704.00
District Budget $0.00
Gull Road Elementary School $106,704.00 $106,704.00
Covert Public Schools $202,408.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Covert Elementary School $94,500.00 $94,500.00
Covert High School $107,908.00 $107,908.00
Crawford AuSable Schools $98,965.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Grayling High School $98,965.00 $98,965.00
Detroit City School District $1,349,208.00
District Budget $81,273.00 $81,275.00
Beckham Academy - Goodale Elementary Sch  $104,000.00 $104,000.00
Brooks Middle School $74,930.00 $74,930.00
Cadillac Middle School $87,652.00 $87,652.00
Campbell Elementary School $107,192.00 $107,192.00
Dixon Elementary School $102,275.00 $102,275.00
Earhart Middle School $111,315.00 $111,315.00
Herman/Rogers Academy $139,306.00 $139,306.00
Holcomb Elementary School $90,747.00 $90,747.00
Maybury Elementary School $127,313.00 $127,313.00
Ruddiman Middie School $106,941.00 $106,941.00
Van Zile Elementary School $106,269.00 $106,269.00
Von Steuben Elementary School $109,993.00 $109,993.00
Evart Public Schools $221,949.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Evart Elementary School $131,544.00 $131,544.00
Evart Middle School $90,405.00 $90,405.00
Farwell Area Schools $165,047.00
District Budget $1,537.00 $1,537.00
Farwell Elementary School $70,160.00 $70,160.00
Farwell Middle School $93,350.00 $93,350.00
Fennville Public Schools $88,521.00
District Budget $0.00
Fennville Middie School $88,521.00 $88,521.00

Page 2 of 6



District / School Amount Requested Amount Approved District Total Award
Ferndale Public Schools $95,935.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Coolidge Intermediate School $95,935.00 $95,935.00
Flint Community Schools $217,878.00
District Budget $4,961.00 $2,945.00
Cummings Elementary School $114,077.00 $114,077.00
Wilking School $100,856.00 $100,856.00
Galien Township School District $60,101.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Wolford Elementary School $60,101.00 $60,101.00
Gwinn Area Community Schools $270,940.00
District Budget $2,709.00 $2,709.00
Gwinn High School $143,305.00 $143,305.00
Gwinn Middle School $124,926.00 $124,926.00
Hart Public School District $109,236.00
District Budget $7,221.00 $7,221.00
Elbridge School/Spitler School $102,015.00 $102,015.00
Hesperia Community Schools $181,495.00
District Budget $4,133.00 $4,133.00
Hesperia High School $87,630.00 $87,630.00
Hesperia Middle School $89,732.00 $89,732.00
Jackson Public Schools $217,058.00
District Budget $12,296.00 $0.00
Northeast Elementary School $108,793.00 $108,793.00
T.A. Wilson School $108,265.00 $108,265.00
Lansing Public School District $581,553.00
District Budget $50,366.00 $50,540.00
CLCCA (Holmes) $100,320.00 $104,320.00
Everett High School $135,526.00 $135,526.00
J.W. Sexton High School $135,526.00 $135,526.00
Pleasant View School $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Post Oak School $105,641.00 $105,641.00
Mancelona Public Schools $93,488.00
District Budget $4,128.00 $4,128.00
Mancelona Middle School $89,360.00 $89,360.00

Page 30f 6



District / School Amount Requested Amount Approved District Total Award

Melvindale North Allen Park Public Schools $244,180.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Palmer School $122,090.00 $122,090.00
Richard D. Evans School $122,090.00 $122,090.00

Mid-Michigan Leadership Academy $102,522.00
District Budget $6,644.00 $6,644.00
Mid-Michigan Leadership Academy $95,878.00 $95,878.00

Montabella Community Schools $90,405.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Montabella Middie School $90,405.00 $90,405.00

Morley Stanwood Community Schools $86,100.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Morley Stanwood Middle School $86,100.00 $86,100.00

Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools $130,384.00
District Budget $1,778.00 $1,778.00
Central Elementary School $137,830.00 $128,606.00

Muskegon City School District $205,946.00
District Budget $6,474.00 $6,474.00
Bunker Middle Schooi $83,367.00 $83,367.00
Steele Middle School $116,105.00 $116,105.00

New Beginnings Academy $66,171.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
New Beginnings Academy $66,171.00 $66,171.00

Oscoda Area Schools $88,082.00
District Budget $2,822.00 $2,822.00
Richardson Middle School $85,260.00 $85,260.00

Pinconning Area Schools $168,856.00
District Budget $3,181.00 $3,181.00
Pinconning Area Middie School $90,405.00 $90,405.00
Pinconning Central Elementary School $75,270.00 $75,270.00

Plymouth Educational Center $82,689.00
District Budget $4,087.00 $4,087.00
Plymouth Educational Center $78,602.00 $78,602.00

Page 4 0f 6



District / School Amount Requested Amount Approved District Total Award
Pontiac City School District $659,536.00
District Budget $62,500.00 $31,400.00
Alcott School $112,450.00 $112,450.00
Herrington School $115,750.00 $115,750.00
Le Baron School $110,275.00 $110,275.00
Lincoin Middle School $95,200.00 $95,200.00
Washington Middle School $92,500.00 $92,500.00
Whitman Elementary School $101,961.00 $101,961.00
Redford Union School District $60,000.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Elementary Day Treatment-Ashcroft $60,000.00 $60,000.00
Rudyard Area Schools $99,750.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Rudyard Middle School $99,750.00 $99,750.00
Shelby Public Schools $103,009.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Thomas Read Elementary School $103,009.00 $103,009.00
Standish-Sterling Community Schools $88,597.00
District Budget $1,660.00 $1,660.00
Standish-Sterling Middle School $86,937.00 $86,937.00
Threshold Academy $84,250.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Threshold Academy $84,250.00 $84,250.00
Union City Community Schools $264,896.00
District Budget $15,562.00 $15,562.00
Union City Elementary School $128,209.00 $128,209.00
Union City Middle School $121,125.00 $121,125.00
Vanderbilt Area Schools $105,328.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Vanderbiit Area School $105,328.00 $105,328.00
Vestaburg Community Schools $90,405.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Vestaburg Middle School $90,405.00 $90,405.00

Page 5 of 6



District / School Amount Requested Amount Approved District Total Award

Walkerville Public Schools $116,570.00
District Budget $2,743.00 $2,743.00
Walkerville Middle/High School $113,827.00 $113,827.00

West Village Academy $50,000.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Waest Village Academy $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Westwood Heights Schools $318,112.00
District Budget $3,500.00 $3,500.00
Hamady Middle School $112,000.00 $95,000.00
Michael Hamady Elementary School $70,612.00 $70,612.00
Westwood Elementary School $172,657.00 $149,000.00

Willow Run Community Schools $489,017.00
District Budget $0.00 $0.00
Cheney Academy $131,385.00 $121,385.00
Ford Elementary School $124,427.00 $114,427.00
Holmes Elementary School $138,592.00 $128,592.00
Kaiser Elementary School $134,613.00 $124,613.00

CSR Title I Recommented Funding Award Totals for Continuation Grant Applications $9,217,099.00

Page 6 of 6



